
NOTICE OF ONLINE PUBLIC AUCTION FOR SALE OF SURPLUS  
PERSONAL PROPERTY NO LONGER NEEDED BY THE  

BOROUGH OF ROSELAND, COUNTY OF ESSEX, STATE OF NEW JERSEY 
 

The Borough of Roseland will conduct an online public auction sale of its surplus property through 
USGovBid. The auction will be held pursuant to N.J.S.A. 40A:11-36 and P.L. 2001, C. 30 on USGovBid’s 
online auction site www.usgovbid.com.  

 
The auction will begin at 9:00 AM EST on Thursday, November 4, 2021 and end at 7:00 PM EST on 
Tuesday, November 9, 2021.  Inspection of items for sale may be scheduled during normal business hours 
at the Department of Public Works yard located at 300 Eagle Rock Avenue, Roseland, NJ 07068 on Monday 
through Friday by calling 973-226-6565.  

 
Items for sale and disposition, as well as details of the auction can be found online at www.usgovbid.com.  
Bidders for this auction must electronically register at the website and, by taking part in the bidding process, 
are acknowledging that they have read and fully understood the terms and conditions outlined on the site 
and agree to be bound thereby. The payment terms of the sale are posted on the website indicated herein. 
All items must be removed within five (5) business days of the close of the auction.  All sales will be made 
to the highest bidder; shall be final and sold in "as is, where is” condition, free from any guarantee or 
warranty or claim to operation. The Borough of Roseland reserves the right to accept or reject any or all 
bids. 

 
The surplus property includes the following:  
 

1. 2002 GMC T7500 Leaf Vacuum        
CAT Diesel/Dual steering                                   
Vin # 1GDM7C1C02J505567 
Mileage: 16,000 approx.  

 
2. Printer/Copier  

(1) Sharp MX5110N 
Free Standing/Color 

 
3. Printer/Copier  

(1) Sharp MX5110N 
Free Standing/Color 

 
4. Printer/Copier/Fax 

(1) Sharp MX402SX 
Free standing/ Black & White 

5. Printer/Copier  
(1) Sharp MX 402SC 

Free Standing/ Black & White 
 

6. Printer/Copier 
(1) Sharp MX 402SC 

Free Standing/ Black & White 
 

7. Printer/Copier 
(1) Sharp MX 260 

Free Standing/ Black & white 
 

8. Printer/Copier 
(1) Brother MSC-L2700dw 

Desktop/Black & White

  
 
By Order of the Mayor and Council 
Jock H. Watkins, Municipal Clerk 
 
Publication date : Thursday, October 28, 2021, the Star Ledger 
 : Thursday, October 28, 2021, Borough Website 

http://www.usgovbid.com/
http://www.usgovbid.com/

